NANOSTONE PTE. LTD.
Frequency Control Products:
Quartz blanks, Quartz crystal units, Quartz crystal resonators, Quartz oscillators,
Crystal filters, MEMS oscillators, VCXO and TCXO (TCVCXO), OCXO
Piezo sensors:
 Quartz crystal microbalances (QCM)
 Quartz crystal sensors (QCS)

S4 HC-49/USS SMD   X Customized 00 Customized
S5 HC-49/US 4 pads
Thru-hole series ordering information
S6 HC-49/USS 4 pads
M1 UM-1
M2 UM-1 gull wing
M3 UM-5
NANOSTONE PTE. LTD.
Quartz crystal units: (2-2)
HC-49/U, UM-1, UM-5 and SMD1.25x1.05mm to 7x5mm crystal units.
Package Mode Cal. tolerance Temp. stability Temp. range Series/Parallel Freq.
Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. MHz
X12 1.25x1.05x0.3mm 1 Fund. A +/-10ppm 1 +/-10ppm A -10ºC to +60ºC 0 Series 32-80M
X16 1.6x1.2x0.35mm 3 3rd B +/-15ppm 2 +/-15ppm B 0ºC to +70ºC xx __pF 24-60M
X20 2.0x1.6x0.5mm 5 5th C +/-20ppm 3 +/-20ppm C -20ºC to +70ºC   16-80M
X25 2.5x2.0x0.6mm 7 7th D +/-30ppm 4 +/-30ppm D -40ºC to +85ºC   12-80M
X32 3.2x2.5x0.7mm   E +/-50ppm 5 +/-50ppm E -55ºC to +125ºC   8-200M
X53 5.0x3.2x0.9mm   F +/-100ppm 6 +/-100ppm XX Customized   8-150M
X532 5.0x3.2x1.2mm (2 pads)   X Customized 00 Customized     8-80M
X63 6.0x3.5x1.1mm           7-160M
X632 6.0x3.5x1.1mm (2 pads)
SMD series ordering information
  8-50M
X75 7.0x5.0x1.2mm     6-160M
kHz crystals ordering information:
Package Cal. tolerance Temperature coefficient Temp. range Load (pF) Freq.
Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. (max.) Code Desc. Code Desc. kHz
X15 1.6x1.0x0.5mm A +/-10ppm 1 -0.04ppm/ºC2 A -40ºC to +85ºC xx __pF 32.768kHz
X21 2.0x1.2x0.6mm B +/-15ppm 00 Customized B -40ºC to +125ºC   32.768kHz
X31 3.2x1.5x0.7mm C +/-20ppm   C -55ºC to +125ºC   32.768kHz
X41 4.1x1.5x0.9mm D +/-30ppm   D* -50ºC to +170ºC   32.768kHz
X130C 6.9x1.4x1.3mm E +/-50ppm   E* -50ºC to +250ºC   32.768kHz
SX99 8.0x3.8x2.5mm F +/-100ppm   F* -50ºC to +320ºC   30-100kHz
TB15SMX 5.0x1.5mm cylindrical X Customized   G* -196ºC to +170ºC   30-100kHz
TB26SMD 6.0x2.0mm cylindrical     H* -196ºC to +250ºC   30-100kHz
TB26 6.0x2.0mm cylindrical     K* -196ºC to +320ºC   30-100kHz
TB38 8.0x3.0mm cylindrical     X Customized   30-100kHz
TV206 6.1x2.0mm cylindrical * Only for the type     32.768kHz
NANOSTONE PTE. LTD.
Quartz crystal resonators:
AT-cut, SC-cut and IT-cut crystal resonators with TO-5, TO-8,
HC-43/U, HC-45/U, SMD6x3.5mm and SMD5x3.2mm,
SMD3.2x2.5mm
Type of cut Turn point Typical turning point
FC Upper +55°C to +75°C
IT Upper +85°C to +105°C
SC Lower +60°C to +80°C
SCM1 Lower +65°C to +85°C
SCM2 Lower +85°C to +100°C
MODE HOLDER CAL. TOL.
TEMPERATURE STABILITY
OR TOTAL TOLERANCE
OPERATING TEMP. CIRCUIT CONDITION
Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc. Code Desc.
A Fund. 35 HC-35/U 0 Standard X +/-1.5ppm X +/-2ppm stability X +15ºC to +35ºC 00 Series resonance
B 3rd 36 HC-36/U 1 Surface mount A +/-2ppm Y +/-3ppm stability Y +10ºC to +40ºC
01
Parallel resonance load
capacity of 100pF or more
Advise actual value
C 5th 37 HC-37/U 2 Surface mount B +/-5ppm Z +/-4ppm stability Z +5ºC to +45ºC
D 7th 40 HC-40/U 3 Slimline C +/-7ppm B +/-5ppm stability A +0ºC to +50ºC
E 9th 42 HC-42/U 4 Modified can height D +/-10ppm C +/-7ppm stability B -5ºC to +55ºC
10 to 90
Parallel resonance load
capacity in pF F 11th 43 HC-43/U 5 Modified can height E +/-15ppm D +/-10ppm stability D -10ºC to +60ºC
  45 HC-45/U 6 Modified can height F +/-20ppm E +/-15ppm stability E -15ºC to +65ºC
99
Calibration at reference
temperature in customer's
oscillator
  47 HC-47/U 7 Four point mount G +/-25ppm F +/-20ppm stability F -20ºC to +70ºC
  48 HC-48/U 8 Modified can height H +/-30ppm G +/-25ppm stability G -25ºC to +75ºC
  49 HC-49/U 9 Modified can height J +/-40ppm H +/-30ppm stability H -30ºC to +80ºC
  50 HC-50/U   M +/-50ppm J +/-40ppm stability J -40ºC to +90ºC
  51 HC-51/U   K +/-100ppm M +/-50ppm stability M -55ºC to +105ºC
  52 HC-52/U     L +/-70ppm stability U +50ºC to +60ºC oven
  90 SM1     K +/-100ppm stability L +55ºC to +65ºC oven